



Slice House®

ALLERGEN

Information Guide

22-July-2026

Valid from 22-July-2026

**Recipes change every now and again, so
please check the information regularly.**

ADDITIONAL ALLERGEN INFORMATION

We prepare our food in kitchens where allergens are present and shared equipment is used. Although we handle your meal with care, we cannot ensure it is allergen free, even if requested ingredients are removed.

Some of our products contain nuts and peanuts, or come from supply chains which may prepare items in the same areas containing nuts and peanuts.

Please note:

- Our pizzas are made in an area which contains large amounts of flour, which contains gluten (wheat and barley). We hand-toss our pizzas and make our own dough in-store, and therefore, flour becomes airborne. **For this reason, we cannot guarantee any product in-store does not contain gluten (wheat and barley).**
- Our pastas contain gluten. We offer a Made-Without-Gluten pasta. However, as our kitchen handles large amounts of gluten, we cannot guarantee the absence of gluten through cross-contact. **Our pastas (including Made-Without Gluten pastas) are NOT suitable for people with coeliac disease.**
- Delivery orders: we cannot guarantee your meal will not come into contact with other allergens during delivery. Couriers may transport other Slice House orders or orders from other businesses at the same time as your Slice House order.
- Please note that our menu descriptions do not include all ingredients or allergens. Even if you have chosen the item previously, please make sure that you check the Allergen Information each time you visit and always inform your server of your allergy, intolerance or dietary requirements when ordering. Our teams cannot recommend or tell you what is suitable for you to eat or drink.

For further information, please speak to the manager or contact our team at hello@slice-house.com



Contains indicated allergen

*

May contain traces of indicated allergen (presence cannot be excluded)



Suitable for vegetarians



Suitable for vegans



Halal

INFORMATION CORRECT AT TIME OF PRINT, JUNE 2026

Some menu items may not be available in all restaurants; test products, test formulations or regional items have not been included. This listing is updated regularly in an attempt to reflect the current status of our products and may vary from other printed materials in the restaurant. All information on this leaflet applies to the UK only and is subject to change without notice.

We handle multiple allergens in our kitchens and cannot guarantee any item is allergen free.

SIDES

		Vegetarian	Cereals containing gluten						Soya	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame	Milk	Eggs	Fish	Custaceans	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites	Mustard	Molluscs	Lupin
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oats	Spelt	Kamut													
Cheesy Garlic Bread	Slice	V	✓		✓				*				✓						*		
	Whole	V	✓		✓				*				✓						*		
Cheesy Garlic Bread w/ Nduja	Slice		✓		✓				*				✓						*		
	Whole		✓		✓				*				✓						*		
Cheesy Garlic Bread with Fiery Chilli	Slice	V	✓		✓				*				✓						*		
	Whole	V	✓		✓				*				✓						*		
Skin-On Fries		VE																			
Spicy Garlic Fries		VE																			
Mac & Cheese	Small	V	✓		✓				*				✓	*			*		*		
	Regular	V	✓		✓				*				✓	*			*		*		
House Salad		VE																			
Vinaigrette		VE										*							✓		
Coleslaw		V												✓							
Vegan Cheesy Garlic Bread	Slice	VE	✓		✓				✓	*									*		
	Whole	VE	✓		✓				✓	*									*		
Vegan Cheesy Garlic Bread w/ Fiery Chilli	Slice	VE	✓		✓				✓	*									*		
	Whole	VE	✓		✓				✓	*									*		

HOUSE PASTA

		Vegetarian	Cereals containing gluten						Soya	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame	Milk	Eggs	Fish	Custaceans	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites	Mustard	Molluscs	Lupin
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oats	Spelt	Kamut													
Spicy Vodka Penne	No Cheese	V	✓						*				✓						*		
	w/ Pecorino	V	✓						*				✓						*		
	w/ 3-Cheese Mix	V	✓						*				✓						*		
Carbonara Penne	No Cheese		✓						*				✓						*		
	w/ Pecorino		✓						*				✓						*		
	w/ 3-Cheese Mix		✓						*				✓						*		
Bolognese Penne	No Cheese		✓						*									✓	*		
	w/ Pecorino		✓						*				✓					✓	*		
	w/ 3-Cheese Mix		✓						*				✓					✓	*		
Tomato & Basil Penne	No Cheese	VE	✓						*										*		
	w/ Pecorino	V	✓						*				✓						*		
	w/ 3-Cheese Mix	V	✓						*				✓						*		
Pecorino		V											✓								
3-Cheese Mix		V											✓								

We handle multiple allergens in our kitchens and cannot guarantee any item is allergen free.

HOUSE PASTA (MADE WITHOUT GLUTEN)

Vegetarian	Cereals containing gluten						Soya	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame	Milk	Eggs	Fish	Custaceans	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites	Mustard	Molluscs	Lupin	
	Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oats	Spelt	Kamut														
Our kitchen handles a lot of gluten, which is airbourne, so we cannot guarantee the absence of gluten through cross-contact.																				
NOT SUITABLE FOR PEOPLE WITH COELIAC DISEASE.																				
V	*						*				✓									
V	*						*				✓									
V	*						*				✓									
	*						*				✓									
	*						*				✓									
	*						*				✓									
	*						*										✓			
	*						*				✓						✓			
	*						*				✓						✓			
VE	*						*													
V	*						*				✓									
V	*						*				✓									

DIPS

		Vegetarian	Cereals containing gluten						Soya	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame	Milk	Eggs	Fish	Custaceans	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites	Mustard	Molluscs	Lupin
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oats	Spelt	Kamut													
Garlic Mayo Dip		V												✓							
Hot Honey Dip		V																			
BBQ Sriracha Dip		VE													*		*		✓		
Franks REDHOT® Buffalo Dip		V											✓								
Ranch Dip		V											✓	✓							
Vodka Marinara Dip		V											✓								

DESSERTS

		Vegetarian	Cereals containing gluten						Soya	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame	Milk	Eggs	Fish	Custaceans	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites	Mustard	Molluscs	Lupin
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oats	Spelt	Kamut													
Pistachio Cannoli		V	✓							✓			✓								
Chocolate Hazelnut Cannoli		V	✓							✓			✓								
Lemon Cannoli		V	✓							*			✓								
Madagascan Vanilla Gelato		V	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	✓	*				*			
Clotted Cream & Strawberry Gelato		V	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	✓	*				*			
Sea Salted Caramel Gelato		V	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	✓	*				*			
Mint Chocolate Chip Gelato		V	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	✓	*				*			
Pistachio Gelato		V	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	✓	*	*	✓	*				*			
Rich Chocolate Sorbet		VE	*	*	*	*	*	*	✓	*	*	*	*	*				*			
Alphonso Mango Sorbet		VE	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*				*			
Raspberry Sorbet		VE	*	*	*	*	*	*	✓	*	*	*	*	*				*			

